The University of Victoria’s Pacific Climate Impacts Consortium ‘Plan2Adapt’ tool provides outputs for the
Okanagan-Similkameen, Central Okanagan and North Okanagan regions (website address:
(http://plan2adapt.ca/plan2adapt.php).  Graphical outputs from this tool for the Okanagan-Similkameen
region are provided in Appendix C.  Tables 2-4, 2-5 and 2-6 list the median and ranges of values expected
for the 2020s, 2050s and 2080s as compared to the baseline period of 1961-90 for the three above-noted
regions.  These values are derived from a 15 Global Climate Model (GCM) ensemble, under the A2 and B1
CO2 emission scenarios.

Table 2-4
Climate Change for the South Okanagan-Similkameen Region

Source: UVic’s PCIC Plan2Adapt Tool.

Notes:
GDD: Growing Degree Days (given in degree days)
HDD: Heating Degree Days (given in degree days)
FFD: Frost-Free Days
*These values are derived from temperature and precipitation.

Projected Change (from 1961-90 baseline)

2020s 2050s 2080s
Climate
Variable

Time of
Year

Median Range Median Range Median Range

Mean
Temp.
(ºC)

Annual +1.1ºC +0.6ºC to +1.4ºC +1.9ºC +1.2ºC to +2.7ºC +3.0ºC +1.7ºC to +4.4ºC

Precip.
Annual

Summer
Winter

+4%
-9%
+2%

-1% to +7%
-15% to +10%
-3% to +10%

+6%
-14%
+6%

-2% to +10%
-31% to 0%
-2% to +15%

+8%
-16%
+10%

+1% to +17%
-38% to -4%
+3% to +24%

Snow
Depth*

Winter
Spring

-6%
-33%

-16% to 0%
-58% to -4%

-14%
-57%

-25% to -3%
-73% to -20%

-22%
-78%

-41% to -9%
-88% to -24%

GDD* Annual +175 +89 to +275 +379 +217 to +547 +571 +380 to +972

HDD* Annual -379 -521 to -234 -680 -961 to -422 -1056 -1560 to -609

FFD* Annual +15 +8 to +20 +26 +14 to +37 +39 +23 to +62

21

 2 - Literature Review

 2-9
 2011-8009.000 Osoyoos Lake Plan of Study - Study 6: Climate Change and its Implications for Managing Water Levels in Osoyoos Lake

Table 2-5
Climate Change for the Central Okanagan Region

Source: UVic’s PCIC Plan2Adapt Tool.

Notes:
GDD: Growing Degree Days (given in degree days)
HDD: Heating Degree Days (given in degree days)
FFD: Frost-Free Days
*These values are derived from temperature and precipitation.

Projected Change (from 1961-90 baseline)

2020s 2050s 2080s
Climate
Variable

Time of
Year

Median Range Median Range Median Range